

Community Improvement District PO Box 1997 Dakota Dunes SD 57049 (605) 232-4211

Dakota Dunes Community Improvement District (CID) has implemented a convenient automatic payment plan for utility customers.

Each month you will receive your utility bill. Approximately 10 - 15 days later, the amount will be deducted from your checking account. The deduction will appear on your monthly bank statement.

To sign up for the automatic payment plan, please complete this form and return it with a voided check or with your next utility payment.

To The Participating Bank:

In consideration of your compliance with the request and authorization of the depositor named on the reverse side, Dakota Dunes Community Improvement District agrees that:

- 1. Dakota Dunes CID will indemnify the bank and hold it harmless from liability to any depositor and from loss, damage, or expense incurred by the depositor because of the payment or dishonor by the bank of any instrument for the payment of the utility bill of such depositor drawn on his/her account by and payable to the order of Dakota Dunes CID, and
- 2. Dakota Dunes CID will refund to the bank any amount erroneously paid by the bank to Dakota Dunes CID on any such instruments if a claim for the amount of such erroneous payment is made by the bank within twelve months from the date of the instrument on which such erroneous payment was made, and
- 3. Either the bank or Dakota Dunes CID may terminate the agreement by thirty days prior written notice, but such notice shall not affect Dakota Dunes CID's obligation and liability under the agreement with respect to any such instruments paid or dishonored before the effective date of such termination.

Automatic Payment Plan Sign-Up: This is an authorization for the bank to honor payments drawn by Dakota Dunes Community Improvement District. Please print or type and include a voided check or deposit slip with this coupon. To: Bank Name Bank Location, City & State Bank Checking Account Number & Bank Routing Number Depositor's Name (s) Depositor's Telephone Number Depositor's Address Depositor's City & State As a convenience to me, I hereby request and authorize you to pay and charge to my checking account Dakota Dunes CID utility payments drawn by and payable to the order of Dakota Dunes Community Improvement District. I agree that your rights in respect to each payment shall be the same as if it were a payment personally authorized by me. This authority is to remain in effect until revoked in writing. I agree that you shall be fully protected in honoring any such payment. I understand, however, that both the bank and Dakota Dunes CID reserve the right to terminate the Automatic Payment Plan (or my participation therein) by giving written notice to me. I further agree that if any such payment be dishonored, whether with or without cause and whether intentionally or inadvertently, you shall be under no liability whatsoever. I also understand that I will not receive from you cancelled checks reflecting payments drawn by and payable to the order of Dakota Dunes CID. Instead, such payments will be listed on my monthly bank statements. Signature of Depositor (s) Date

Signature of Depositor (s), if joint account